From: Ted Koch

To: Shauna Ginger

Cc: Susan Linner; Mark Sattelberg; Jodi Bush; Michael Carrier; Kevin Shelley; Terry Quesinberry; Larry Crist; Mary
Grim; Jessica Gonzales; Kathy Hollar@fws.gov; Theresa Rabot; Terry Ireland; Lee Corum; Jay Martini; Jeff
Berglund

Subject: Re: GRSG Mitigation - your state program description

Date: Friday, November 07, 2014 6:23:51 PM

Mary-

Steve tells me he is on target to complete the species report by Tuesday, November
18. He'll have help from Gen, too. He also thinks he can give this talk. Since we've
said we'd do it, I'd like us to follow through. We could ask Dan Hottle to present it,
but that may not be best.

I've asked him to get with you in this Monday, and to answer your questions about
it.

Thanks,
Ted

Ted Koch

Nevada State Supervisor
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
1340 Financial Boulevard
Reno, NV. 89521
775-861-6300

On Nov 5, 2014, at 1:56 PM, Shauna Ginger <shauna_ginger@fws.gov> wrote:

Hi all,

R1is preparing a mitigation “primer” for the RDs this month. While we don’t plan on
getting into the specifics of each state’s proposed mitigation programs, it would be
nice to provide a brief description for each state. | think it will help illustrate the
various approaches to mitigation. Could you please confirm, edit, or add language for
your state below?

Three categories:
e administrator (state, other entity) & type of mitigation program (credit
exchange, in lieu fee, banking, project by project, other)
e status of program development (none, early, mid, final, implemented)

IH

o level of FWS “approval” sought for program (no approval, “thumbs up”

review, signatory, pre-listing type assurances)

Much obliged,
Shauna



mailto:ted_koch@fws.gov
mailto:shauna_ginger@fws.gov
mailto:susan_linner@fws.gov
mailto:mark_sattelberg@fws.gov
mailto:jodi_bush@fws.gov
mailto:michael_carrier@fws.gov
mailto:kevin_shelley@fws.gov
mailto:terry_quesinberry@fws.gov
mailto:larry_crist@fws.gov
mailto:mary_grim@fws.gov
mailto:mary_grim@fws.gov
mailto:jessica_gonzales@fws.gov
mailto:kathy_hollar@fws.gov
mailto:theresa_rabot@fws.gov
mailto:terry_ireland@fws.gov
mailto:lee_corum@fws.gov
mailto:jay_martini@fws.gov
mailto:jeff_berglund@fws.gov
mailto:jeff_berglund@fws.gov
mailto:shauna_ginger@fws.gov

California: no official program — handled mainly through state ESA

Colorado: stakeholder habitat credit exchange, in final development, will request FWS
pre-listing approval

Idaho:

Nevada: 1. state habitat credit exchange (for BLM actions), in final development, will
request FWS pre-listing approval in Dec.;

2. single company bank agreement, in final development, is requesting FWS pre-listing
approval

Utah: state administered banking system as part of overall state plan, in early planning,
?

Oregon: state administered in lieu fee program as part of overall state plan, in final
development, will request FWS pre-listing approval

Montana:
North Dakota:
South Dakota:
Washington:

Wyoming: 1. State-wide core area strategy, being implemented, FWS previously
endorsed;

2. stakeholder administered regional credit exchange, in development, will request
FWS pre-listing approval,

3rd

3. private party bank with state-wide service area?, in review, ?

Shauna Ginger

Ecosystem Services Biologist

USFWS Oregon Field Office

Portland, OR | 503-231-6949

Learn more about USFWS & Ecosystem Services here


http://www.fws.gov/oregonfwo/LandAndWater/Documents/ESMflyer_Dec2011.pdf

